
 

 

 

 

Weekly Current Affairs (One Liner) 
(12th – 18th April,2024) 

 

NATIONAL 

1. Jawaharlal Nehru University (JNU) has secured the top position in the QS World University Rankings 

by Subject 2024, reaffirming its status as India’s premier academic institution.  

2. Gopi Thotakura is making history as the first Indian pilot to venture into space as a tourist, joining 

Blue Origin’s NS-25 mission.  

3. Adani Green Energy Limited, an Adani Group company, is building the world’s largest renewable 

energy park in Khavda, Kutch district of Gujarat.  

4. Prime Minister Narendra Modi is poised to make history as the first Indian Prime Minister since Indira 

Gandhi to grace the cover of Newsweek.  

5. India and Mauritius recently signed an amendment to their Double Taxation Avoidance Agreement 

(DTAA) on March 7, 2024.  

INTERNATIONAL 

1. Israel deployed its ship-mounted defense system, the C-Dome, for the first time against a suspicious 

aerial target near the southern city of Eilat.  

2. Lindy Cameron, a distinguished Oxford University alumna and former CEO of the UK’s National Cyber 

Security Centre, has been appointed as the first woman high commissioner to India.  

3. Jagjit Pavadia Re-elected to International Narcotics Control Board. India has been elected to several 

key bodies at the United Nations.  

4. World Cybercrime Index Unveiled: Russia and Ukraine Top List.  

5. Singapore Prime Minister Lee Hsien Loong to Step Down, Hands Over Power to Deputy Lawrence 

Wong. 

6. Kuwait’s Emir has appointed Sheikh Ahmad Abdullah Al-Ahmad Al-Sabah as the new Prime Minister 

following the resignation of Sheikh Mohammed Sabah Al-Salem Al-Sabah. 

SPORTS 

1. India’s 19-year-old Udit won the silver medal in the men’s 57kg category at the Asian Wrestling 

Championships 2024 in Bishkek, Kyrgyzstan.  

2. Rashmi Kumari Wins National Women’s Carrom Title For The 12th time.  

3. Lithuanian Discus Thrower Mykolas Alekna Shatters Longstanding Men’s World Record.  

 

 

 



SCIENCE & DEFENCE 

1. President Joe Biden and Japanese Prime Minister Fumio Kishida revealed that Japanese astronauts 

will join future NASA lunar missions as part of the Artemis program.  

2. Researchers at the Indian Institute of Technology Jodhpur (IIT Jodhpur) have unveiled a 

groundbreaking nano-sensor designed to swiftly detect Cytokines, vital proteins regulating various 

cellular functions.  

3. Russia successfully tested its Angara-A5 space rocket for the first time on April 11, 2024.  

 

BANKING & FINANCIAL AWARENESS 

1. Moody’s Analytics projects a modest uptick in India’s economic growth for 2024, estimating a 6.1% 

expansion, slightly higher than the 6% projected earlier in March.  

2. The International Monetary Fund (IMF) has revised India’s GDP growth forecast for 2024-25 upwards 

by 30 basis points to 6.8%, citing strong domestic demand. 

 

HONORS & AWARDS 

1. Jain Acharya Lokesh Muni Honored with American President’s Volunteer Award 2024.  

2. Dr. Gagandeep Kang, an Indian researcher, has been awarded the 2024 John Dirks Canada Gairdner 

Global Health Award for her achievements in global 

health research. 

3. Avantika Vandanapu Honoured as South Asian Person 

of the Year by Harvard.  

4. Mamta G. Sagar, a renowned Kannada poet, writer, 

academic, and activist based in Bengaluru, has added 

another feather to her cap by winning the prestigious 

World Literary Prize from the World Organization of 

Writers (WOW).  

5. The World Economic Forum has named Adwaita 

Nayar, the co-founder of Nykaa and CEO of Nykaa 

Fashion, as a ‘2024 Young Global Leader’. 

6. Amitabh Bachchan to be Honoured with the 

Prestigious Lata Deenanath Mangeshkar Award. 

 

TUALCHHUNG 

1. Mizoram State Legal Services Authority (MSLSA) leh Aaranyak, Society for Biodiversity 

Conservation, Guwahati chuan Gauhati High Court, Aizawl Bench conference hall-ah 'Deterring 

Wildlife Crimes: Challenges and Opportunities' tih thupui zirhona an buatsaih. Kum 5 chhungin 

Mizoramah ramsa tawlh rûk 1,205 man a nih thu tarlan a ni. 

2. Mizoramin hmun hrang hrang atanga kawlphetha a leina man December 2023 thlenga a bat chin 

ruhna atan Finance department chuan April 12, 2024 khan cheng nuai 8,169.49 a pe chhuak a; 

kawlphetha leina atana tum khata sum pek chhuah tam ber a ni. 

3. Mizo Academy of Letters (MAL) chuan kum 2023 chhunga Mizo tawnga chhuak lehkhabu zinga a tha 

ber, Book of the Year 2023 atan 'Pangparhnima' tih an thang a, a ziaktu chu Ahmangaihi Khiangte a 

ni. MAL hian Book of the Year thang tur hian a tha zual 20 an thang chhuak phawt a, chuta tang chuan 

10 thang lehin, an sáwr zím zel a; a tha zual pathum - 'Hniak Hlu' (Zaii Khiangte), 'Pangparhnima' 

(Ahmangaihi Khiangte) leh 'Raltiang Rimawi' (Lalhruaitluanga Chawngte) atangin 'Pangparhnima' tih 

chu Book of the Year 2023 atan an thang ta a ni. 


